



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACTS: Jennifer Massenburg, TCAVI (352) 375-1212 jmassenburg@tcavi.com

Kathy Crofts, TCAVI (352) 375-1212 krofts@tcavi.com

GOOD NEWS!

LOCAL CARDIOLOGY OFFICE RECOGNIZED FOR QUALITY LABORATORY SERVICES

Gainesville, FL August 29, 2017 – The Cardiac & Vascular Institute (TCAVI) has met all criteria for Laboratory Accreditation by COLA, a national healthcare accreditation organization. Accreditation is given only to laboratories that apply rigid standards of quality in day-to-day operations, demonstrate continued accuracy in the performance of proficiency testing, and pass a rigorous on-site laboratory survey. The Cardiac & Vascular Institute has earned COLA accreditation as a result of a long-term commitment to provide quality service to its patients.

"Accreditation was obtained as the result of extremely hard work from multiple dedicated employees," says TCAVI's Lab Director and Interventional Cardiologist Dr. Jay Koons.

COLA is a nonprofit, physician-directed organization promoting quality and excellence in medicine and patient care through programs of voluntary education, achievement, and accreditation.

COLA is approved by the federal government and sponsored by the American Academy of Family Physicians, the American Medical Association, and the American College of Physicians-American Society of Internal Medicine.

About The Cardiac & Vascular Institute

The Cardiac & Vascular Institute (TCAVI) has offices in both Gainesville and Lake City, Florida. The physicians of TCAVI are board certified in every aspect of cardiology providing state of the art diagnostic, therapeutic and preventive cardiac services by utilizing the best in both the technology and the art of medicine.



Visit www.TCAVI.com or call (352) 375-1212 to learn about Cardiac & Vascular Institute and the additional services offered by TCAVI.

CONTACT:

Jennifer Massenburg, The Cardiac & Vascular Institute (352) 375-1212 <u>jmassenburg@tcavi.com</u>

Kathy Crofts, The Cardiac and Vascular Institute (352) 375-1212 kcrofts@tcavi.com

###